Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Fremont Micro Devices                                                                                                                           24C512A
© 2016 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.                                                                                DS24C512-A1--page11
ORDERING INFORMATION
FT24CxxxA - x x x - x
Density Package
Temperature
Range
Vcc HSF Packaging Ordering Code
512kbits
DIP8 -40℃-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
RoHS Tube FT24C512A-EDR-B
Green Tube FT24C512A-EDG-B
SOP8 -40℃-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
RoHS
Tube FT24C512A-ESR-B
Tape and Reel FT24C512A-ESR-T
Green
Tube FT24C512A-ESG-B
Tape and Reel FT24C512A-ESG-T
MSOP8 -40℃-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
RoHS
Tube FT24C512A-EMR-B
Tape and Reel FT24C512A-EMR-T
Green
Tube FT24C512A-EMG-B
Tape and Reel FT24C512A-EMG-T
TSSOP8 -40℃-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
RoHS
Tube FT24C512A-ETR-B
Tape and Reel FT24C512A-ETR-T
Green
Tube FT24C512A-ETG-B
Tape and Reel FT24C512A-ETG-T
UDFN -40℃-85℃ 1.8V-5.5V
RoHS Tape and Reel FT24C512A-ENR-T
Green Tape and Reel FT24C512A-ENG-T
Density
512: 512kbits
Package
D: DIP8
S: SOP8
M: MSOP8
T: TSSOP8
N:UDFN
Packaging
B: Tube
T: Tape and Reel
HSF
R: RoHS
G: Green
Temp. Range
E: -40℃-85℃
FM
D
 C
on
fid
en
tia
l
Fremont Micro Devices                                                                                                                           24C512A
© 2016 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.                                                                                DS24C512-A1--page12
DIP8 PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Symbol
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
Min Max Min Max
A 3.710  4.310  0.146  0.170
A1 0.510    0.020
A2 3.200  3.600  0.126  0.142
B 0.380  0.570  0.015  0.022
B1  1.524（BSC） 0.060（BSC）
C 0.204  0.360  0.008  0.014
D 9.000  9.400  0.354  0.370
E 6.200  6.600  0.244  0.260
E1 7.320  7.920  0.288  0.312
e 2.540 (BSC) 0.100（BSC）
L 3.000  3.600  0.118  0.142
E2 8.400 9.000 0.331 0.354